GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Puducherry dated, 02.09.2024

CERTIFICATE

I would like to bring your kind notice that "Achariya Siksha Mandir High School", Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605 has applied for CBSE affiliation through SARAS portal for the academic year 2024-25. While filing the KYC details the School name has been typed by mistake as "Achariya Siksha Mandir" instead of "Achariya Siksha Mandir High School". There is no other school by this name except "ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL", which is the only school that is located at Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605.



(P. PRIYTARSHNY)
DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

To
The Central Board of Secondary Education,
New Delhi.



No.14880/DSE/EE/P-10/AFF/NP-15/2023/639 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Puducherry, dated: 07.12.2023

ORDER

Sub: School Education – DD(EE) – Granting of 'No Objection Certificate' for changing over to CBSE / NCERT Curriculum and obtaining Affiliation from CBSE, New Delhi – Orders – Issued- Reg.

Ref:

- (i) Requisition Letter No. Nil dt.15.11.2023, submitted by the Correspondent / Managing Trustee of Achariya Siksha Mandir High School, Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal.
- (ii) Recognition Order No. 22264/DSE/EE/P-10/NP-15/2023-24/628 dated: 03.11.2023

The Director of School Education, Puducherry is pleased to grant 'No Objection Certificate' (NOC) to the management of "ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL", Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal, for changing over to CBSE / NCERT Curriculum and obtaining Affiliation from CBSE, New Delhi, for the forthcoming academic year 2024 – 2025, based on the request submitted by the Management of the said school-vide ref (i) cited above and subject to fulfillment of the conditions stipulated in the Pondicherry School Education Rules, 1996.

//By Order//

(M. MUNUSAMY)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ELEMENTARY EDUCATION)

The Manager, ACHARIYA SIKSH

ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL,

Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal.

Copy to

The Chief Educational Officer, Karaikal.

Copy submitted to

1. The Director of School Education, Puducherry.

Endt no: 419/CEO/E9/KKL/dated 18.12.2023

with instructions to fulfill the remarks and the fact to be intimated to the undersigned, only then, the proposal for renewal of recognition for the Academic year 2024-25 will be sent to the Directorate of school Education Puducherry.

(P.VIJAYAMOHANA)
Chief Educational Officer
Karaikal

To

The Manager,

Aachery Siksha mandin. Kottuchenny Kercikal.

CLARIFICATION LETTER – SCHOOL NAME

We hereby clarify that While filing the KYC details on the SARAS portal, the school name was mistakenly entered as Achariya Siksha Mandir instead of Achariya Siksha Mandir High School.

The correct School name is ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL.

Request you to update the same in the records as per NOC & RECOGNITION issued by the Government of Puducherry.

Principal
Achariya Siksha
Mandir High School